
F. Inicio 18/04/2021 F. Fin 18/04/2021 Nº Jornadas 1

43
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

08.39 AG 8070 OTERO BARTOLOMÉ, ASIER ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/03/2021 OURENSE

08.41 AG 3855 GRANDE CASTELAO, NICOLÁS ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/03/2021 OURENSE

08.74 AG 2028521 PEREZ EDROSA, SAMUEL ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 20/03/2021 OURENSE

08.78 AG 11616 RODRÍGUEZ VARELA, XOEL ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/03/2021 OURENSE

08.82 AG 9386 DIZ EXPOSITO, MIGUEL ESP 12 CCA Ria de Foz 13/03/2021 LUGO

09.08 AG 11909 BRUZOS ALONSO, AITOR ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.19 AG 5938 RUBINOS CILLERO, TOMÁS ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.27 AG 5931 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, DIEGO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.34 AG 8069 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, ANXO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.36 AG 3645 RODRÍGUEZ GANDOY, DIEGO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/02/2020 LUGO

09.98 AG 2028593 LOPEZ FERREIRO, RAUL ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

10.22 AG 8074 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DIEGO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 13/03/2021 LUGO

10.34 AG 2028764 LOPEZ LOPEZ, ADAN ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

AG 2028785 ALONSO LAPRESTA , ROBERTO ESP 12 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 8418 BALBOA ACOSTA, LUCAS ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 8055 CARCEDO LÓPEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 12109 CEIDE PORTELA, THIAGO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 10514 COBAS IGLESIAS, SERGIO ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 3517 DE ANTA GONZÁLEZ, IAGO ESP 13 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 11547 EDROSA VEIGA, DAMIÁN ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 11805 ENGROBA CASTRO, GABRIEL ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 3886 FERREIRO GONZALEZ, JAVIER ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 4020 GARCIA CANDIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 10452 GOMEZ DORADO, HECTOR ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 9439 GÓMEZ REBOREDO, BRUNO ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 4023 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, MANUEL ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 8422 GONZALEZ MAYOR, AARON ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 12208 LÓPEZ PÉREZ, XOEL ESP 12 Atletismo Friol

AG 11807 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANTÓN ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 8006 MARTINEZ LOMBARDIA, ARIC ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 5811 MASEDA PEREZ, DIEGO ESP 12 Marineda Atletico

AG 11362 NIEVES RODRIGUEZ, ANTON ESP 13 A Gándara

AG 10508 NOGUEIRAS PIRES, PEDRO ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 10456 PEREZ DIAZ, LOIS ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 8461 REGO PEREZ, MIGUEL ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 12177 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, SERGIO ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028563 RODRÍGUEZ MÉNDEZ, CARLOS ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 9441 RODRÍGUEZ PRADO, MANUEL ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028189 TARRIO GOMEZ, YAGO ESP 12 AA Mazi

AG 5942 TRASHORRAS DOMÍNGUEZ, BRUNO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 11836 VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ, ANDRÉ ESP 13 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 11357 VAZQUEZ CARTEA, ALEJANDRO ESP 13 A Gándara

AG 10692 YAÑEZ VILLAMEL, LEO ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

41
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

08.96 AG 2023358 SEGUIN GARCIA, MAURO ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.28 AG 2023356 CASAL GONZALEZ, XAQUIM ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 19/12/2020 OURENSE

09.46 AG 2028327 REY LEMA, MARCO ESP 11 Marineda Atletico 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.58 AG 2027089 CAMBA VAZQUEZ, XABI ESP 10 Coruña Comarca 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA

09.59 AG 2025640 ALLEGUE BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

10.20 AG 2028509 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, PELAYO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

10.46 AG 2023922 GARCIA FERNÁNDEZ, CARLOS ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/03/2021 OURENSE

10.57 AG 2026114 LOPEZ MENDEZ, NICOLAS ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

10.72 AG 2026918 BLANCO FRAGOSO, DANIEL ESP 11 Marineda Atletico 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA

11.02 AG 9023 CORGO SADIA, BRUNO ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 05/03/2021 LA CORUÑA

11.27 AG 2028496 ABAD PENIN, MATEO ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

11.51 AG 9336 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, MARIO ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

AG 12082 ANDÓN ALONSO, ROI ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 2027167 ARIAS MODIA, BORJA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 2023621 BALBOA ACOSTA, ANTONIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca

AG 10443 COBAS IGLESIAS, ALVARO ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 11832 DE ANTA GONZALEZ, RAFAEL ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2023461 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, FABIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

I CONTROL DELEGACION DE LUGO

LISTADO INSCRITOS  ADMITIDOS  

50m MASC. AL_BM

60m MASC. AL_AM



AG 2028560 FEAL GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 11804 FERNÁNDEZ IGLESIAS, JACOBO ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 12227 FERNANDEZ LAMAS, ELOY ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora

AG 10108 GARCIA CABANA, ADRIAN ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2028554 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, ANDRÉS ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo BAJA
AG 10054 GIL PAJARO, MARTIN ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2023110 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, HUGO ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo

AG 2023859 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, ANXO ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028561 JATO CASTRO, MANUEL ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 11834 LOPEZ ALAMANCOS, DAVID ESP 11 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 10448 LOPEZ DIAZ, COSME ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 3734 MORENO PENA, ANXO ESP 11 Atletismo Friol

AG 10457 NOGUEIRAS PIRES, LUCAS ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2024659 PENIN VAZQUEZ, ROI ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 3488 QUINTELA GONZALEZ, ALAN ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 53 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ, DANIEL ESP 11 Atletismo Ribadeo

AG 2026124 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ, DARIO ESP 11 Atletismo Ribadeo

AG 10464 SANJUAN FRAMIL, NICOLAS ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 11835 SOTO DES, ALVARO ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2025099 VALENCIA RODRÍGUEZ, XABIER ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2024570 VÁZQUEZ GARZA, AIRAS ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 4321 VÁZQUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, SAMUEL ESP 11 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

42
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

11.72 GA 253 BAZAN COBELO, MARTIN ESP 8 Marineda Atletico 26/09/2020 OURENSE

11.76 AG 2017392 VILELA NUÑEZ, IGNACIO ESP 8 Marineda Atletico 11/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA

AG 2027008 ALONSO LAPRESTA, ADRIÁN ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 9298 ALVAREDO BASANTA, CARLOS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 2019840 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JESUS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

GA 386 BLANCO TROYA, JAIME ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

AG 2028399 CASAS FERNANDEZ, IVAN ESP 8 CA Tambre

AG 2019181 CASTIÑEIRA VARELA, LUCAS ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028402 COUSELO FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 8 CA Tambre

AG 11831 DE ANTA GONZALEZ, MARIO ESP 9 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2028817 DE LA IGLESIA PÉREZ, JAIME ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2022681 DOCAMPO IGLESIA, CARLOS ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 12207 FALCÓN ÁLVAREZ, RAÚL ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2025101 FERNÁNDEZ OTERO, TOMÁS ESP 9 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 9335 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 9265 GALLEGO GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 10053 GIL PAJARO, HECTOR ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 3518 GONZÁLEZ SOTELO, RUBÉN ESP 9 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2028492 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, DANIEL ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

GA 439 LOPEZ PAZOS, IVAN ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2019183 LOUREIRO FRAGA, RAMÓN ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 11634 MANEIRO PÉREZ, PAULO ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2025656 MARTÍNEZ ÁLVAREZ, DANIEL ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

GA 398 MARTINEZ FOLGAR, IAGO ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

AG 2019187 NEIRA SIMÓN, IVÁN ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 9434 PELEIQUÍN MOLINA, LEONEL ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 8107 PENAS PAZOS, LUCAS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 3922 PÉREZ CASAS, XOEL ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

GA 369 PICOS GALCERAN, JAVIER ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

GA 448 REY FRA, GERMAN ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2027229 RODA SOLER, XOEL ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 10451 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, GABRIEL ESP 8 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 7900 ROSSI VÁZQUEZ, MARCOS ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2019882 SANTISO VAZQUEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 2019841 SOTO VAZQUEZ, ARON ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 10518 VEGA ANDEON, URIEL ESP 8 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2028818 VEIGA GÓMEZ, MANUEL ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2025515 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, MATEO ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2019192 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, SAMUEL ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2017380 VILLAR SAAVEDRA, GABRIEL ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

AG 8295 VILLAVERDE BREA, ANDRES ESP 9 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 2017378 ZAS PEREZ, ADRIAN ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

24
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

02:55.10 AG 2018041 SIERPES PEREIRA, ALEX ESP 8 Sociedade Atletica do Trega 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

02:57.13 AG 2027129 PEREZ EDROSA, ADRIAN ESP 8 Atletica Lucense 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:08.56 GA 253 BAZAN COBELO, MARTIN ESP 8 Marineda Atletico 11/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA

1.000m MASC. AL_IM

80m MASC. AL_IM



03:11.64 AG 2024519 RIVEIRO OUBIÑA, IAGO ESP 8 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL 19/09/2020 PONTEVEDRA

03:19.38 AG 5830 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, MIGUEL ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:19.42 AG 10518 VEGA ANDEON, URIEL ESP 8 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:22.71 AG 2027056 CUIÑA FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 9 Marineda Atletico 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:30.15 AG 2024516 RIAL RIVAS, JUAN ESP 8 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:45.9 AG 9369 FERNADEZ FERNANDEZ, ATÓN ESP 8 CCA Ria de Foz 06/03/2021 LUGO

03:50.8 AG 2022621 SERRANO MUINELO, HUGO ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo 06/03/2021 LUGO

03:52.2 AG 2028492 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, DANIEL ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 LUGO

03:54.3 AG 9335 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:55.5 AG 2024574 NOVO LÓPEZ, LUIS ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 LUGO

AG 2028399 CASAS FERNANDEZ, IVAN ESP 8 CA Tambre

AG 2028402 COUSELO FERNANDEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 8 CA Tambre

AG 11831 DE ANTA GONZALEZ, MARIO ESP 9 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2025101 FERNÁNDEZ OTERO, TOMÁS ESP 9 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 3518 GONZÁLEZ SOTELO, RUBÉN ESP 9 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 3735 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ELOI ESP 8 A Gándara

GA 369 PICOS GALCERAN, JAVIER ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

AG 2023017 RABADE FERREIRO, RAFAEL ESP 8 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 8085 REGO VEIGAS, PABLO ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 3739 RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, MATEO ESP 9 A Gándara

AG 2019882 SANTISO VAZQUEZ, LUCAS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

12
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

02:49.40 GA 2023491 SANCHEZ DEL VALLE VERGE, PEPE ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 23/01/2021 OVIEDO

02:53.50 GA 196 FERNÁNDEZ MÉNDEZ, JULIO ESP 6 Franciscanos Lugo 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:00.22 AG 2015082 SIERPES PEREIRA, CHRISTIAN ESP 7 Sociedade Atletica do Trega 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:04.32 GA 2023554 SUFUENTES DIAZ, MATEO ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:07.67 GA 450 ABUÍN FERNÁNDEZ, DAVID ESP 7 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:15.04 GA 402 PEREZ LONGUEIRA, DAVID ESP 7 Marineda Atletico 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

03:21.82 GA 407 PIÑEIRO CASTIÑEIRA, DIEGO ESP 6 Marineda Atletico 08/02/2020 LA CORUÑA

03:27.34 AG 2024227 SERANTES BOUZA, HUGO ESP 6 Club Atletismo Naron 03/01/2020 FERROL

03:33.2 AG 768529 MENDEZ PIÑEIRO, IAN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 27/02/2021 LUGO

GA 2023515 ALVARIÑO LIRANZO, MIGUEL ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

AG 2027460 BUYO PEREZ, CARLOS ESP 6 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 51 GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, BRAIS ESP 7 Atletismo Ribadeo

19
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

03:41.39 AG 2028521 PEREZ EDROSA, SAMUEL ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:42.67 AG 10508 NOGUEIRAS PIRES, PEDRO ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:46.54 AG 11535 CORDAL AMARELLE, HUGO ESP 13 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:00.80 AG 10679 MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ, ALEX ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:04.2 AG 10514 COBAS IGLESIAS, SERGIO ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:05.7 AG 5942 TRASHORRAS DOMÍNGUEZ, BRUNO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:12.13 AG 8055 CARCEDO LÓPEZ, GUILLERMO ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:30.76 AG 8069 GONZÁLEZ LÓPEZ, ANXO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:43.8 AG 9484 ILLANES LEMA, ADRIÁN ESP 13 Atletismo Friol 06/03/2021 LUGO

AG 11909 BRUZOS ALONSO, AITOR ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 12109 CEIDE PORTELA, THIAGO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 3517 DE ANTA GONZÁLEZ, IAGO ESP 13 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 9386 DIZ EXPOSITO, MIGUEL ESP 12 CCA Ria de Foz

AG 11547 EDROSA VEIGA, DAMIÁN ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 5931 FERNÁNDEZ VÁZQUEZ, DIEGO ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 4020 GARCIA CANDIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 11616 RODRÍGUEZ VARELA, XOEL ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 5938 RUBINOS CILLERO, TOMÁS ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 11836 VALENCIA RODRIGUEZ, ANDRÉ ESP 13 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

23
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

03:13.39 AG 2025622 GARCÍA GARCÍA - BOENTE, ENRIQUE ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:26.84 AG 2023358 SEGUIN GARCIA, MAURO ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:28.92 AG 2028656 OUBEL LORENZO, HUGO ESP 11 Marineda Atletico 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:31.06 AG 2025581 COSTA SALGUEIRO, MARIO ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

03:38.6 AG 2023461 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, FABIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo 06/03/2021 LUGO

03:42.3 AG 2025612 NOGUEIRA LODOS, BORJA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 06/03/2021 LUGO

03:42.55 AG 2027089 CAMBA VAZQUEZ, XABI ESP 10 Coruña Comarca 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

03:43.1 AG 10457 NOGUEIRAS PIRES, LUCAS ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:29.3 AG 2028496 ABAD PENIN, MATEO ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 LUGO

AG 2026037 BARREDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 11832 DE ANTA GONZALEZ, RAFAEL ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 9393 DIZ EXPOSITO, XABIER ESP 11 CCA Ria de Foz

1.000m MASC. AL_BM

1.000m MASC. AL_AM

1.000m MASC. AL_CM



AG 2027817 FAZANES BERMUDEZ, GABRIEL ESP 11 At Vila de Cangas

AG 2023712 FRANCES LOPEZ, MARIO ESP 10 A Gándara

AG 2026024 GARCIA LOPEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 11834 LOPEZ ALAMANCOS, DAVID ESP 11 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 7298 RODRIGUEZ NIEVES, ISMAEL ESP 10 A Gándara

AG 11835 SOTO DES, ALVARO ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2026026 SUAREZ GOMEZ, MIGUEL ESP 10 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2025099 VALENCIA RODRÍGUEZ, XABIER ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2024570 VÁZQUEZ GARZA, AIRAS ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 4321 VÁZQUEZ RODRÍGUEZ, SAMUEL ESP 11 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 3377 VILLAPOL IRAVEDRA, ADRIAN ESP 11 CCA Ria de Foz

18
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

AG 2025056 ÁLVAREZ CIVEIRA, MATEO ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 10462 ALVAREZ NOVO, NICOLAS ESP 9 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2025593 AREAN BUIDE, VICTOR ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 8105 BARREIRO FONTAIÑA, MAURO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2025991 BARREIRO LUZARDO, MIGUEL ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

GA 253 BAZAN COBELO, MARTIN ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

AG 2022681 DOCAMPO IGLESIA, CARLOS ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 5830 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, MIGUEL ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2026951 FERNÁNDEZ IGLESIAS, ANTONIO ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 9398 GARCÍA LORENZO, DEIGO ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 10511 MAYO PIÑEIRO, RUBEN ESP 9 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2019187 NEIRA SIMÓN, IVÁN ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 9266 PAZ PIN, RODRIGO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2027129 PEREZ EDROSA, ADRIAN ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2019189 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ , MATEO ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 9409 SANTIAGO BAGARIA, LUCAS ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2019841 SOTO VAZQUEZ, ARON ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2017380 VILLAR SAAVEDRA, GABRIEL ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

10
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

AG 2028648 AGUIN LIMON, GONZALO ESP 7 AMES ATLETISMO

GA 321 FERNANDEZ RIVERA, MATEO ESP 7 Viguesa de atletismo

AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 768529 MENDEZ PIÑEIRO, IAN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2015130 MOLINA ESPINOSA, AARON ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2018237 PORTELA MÉNDEZ, HECTOR ESP 7 Atletismo Porrino

AG 2026480 RAMA GEHRING, ERIK ESP 7 Atletica Lucense

GA 480 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ, LEO ESP 7 Atmo. Samertolameu

GA 2023452 VIANA VALIÑA, COSME ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

AG 3374 VILLAPOL IRAVEDRA, XABIER ESP 7 CCA Ria de Foz

10
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

AG 2028785 ALONSO LAPRESTA , ROBERTO ESP 12 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2028507 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JUAN ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 3431 CORRALES RIOBO, SAMUEL ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas

AG 9460 EXTREMEIRO LUGILDE, NICOLÁS ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 9469 FARIÑAS PÉREZ, DAEL ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 9470 MORENO GARCÍA, ERIK ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 9485 OTERO FERNÁNDEZ, MATEO ESP 12 Atletismo Friol

AG 9468 RAMOS MURAS, ROI ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 3645 RODRÍGUEZ GANDOY, DIEGO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 8074 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DIEGO ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

11
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

1,34 AG 2023356 CASAL GONZALEZ, XAQUIM ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 20/03/2021 OURENSE

1,27 AG 2025640 ALLEGUE BLANCO, DIEGO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

1,14 AG 2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA

1,05 AG 5955 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, ERIC ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

1,05 AG 9393 DIZ EXPOSITO, XABIER ESP 11 CCA Ria de Foz 13/03/2021 LUGO

1,05 AG 2027089 CAMBA VAZQUEZ, XABI ESP 10 Coruña Comarca 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA RECHAZADO
AG 2026037 BARREDO RODRIGUEZ, MARTIN ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2025581 COSTA SALGUEIRO, MARIO ESP 10 Atmo. Samertolameu

AG 2023705 GAYOSO SECO, HUGO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 93 GONZALEZ NOGUEIRA, SERGIO ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

Altura MASC. AL_AM

220m vallas (0,76) MASC. AL_IM

300m vallas (0,84) MASC. AL_CM

Altura MASC. AL_BM



22
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

7,11 AG 2025056 ÁLVAREZ CIVEIRA, MATEO ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/02/2020 LUGO

AG 10462 ALVAREZ NOVO, NICOLAS ESP 9 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2025593 AREAN BUIDE, VICTOR ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

GA 386 BLANCO TROYA, JAIME ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

AG 2019181 CASTIÑEIRA VARELA, LUCAS ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2027056 CUIÑA FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 9 Marineda Atletico

AG 2022681 DOCAMPO IGLESIA, CARLOS ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 5830 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, MIGUEL ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 9265 GALLEGO GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 9398 GARCÍA LORENZO, DEIGO ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

GA 398 MARTINEZ FOLGAR, IAGO ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

AG 10511 MAYO PIÑEIRO, RUBEN ESP 9 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 9266 PAZ PIN, RODRIGO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2023017 RABADE FERREIRO, RAFAEL ESP 8 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 10451 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, GABRIEL ESP 8 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 7900 ROSSI VÁZQUEZ, MARCOS ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2019189 SÁNCHEZ LÓPEZ , MATEO ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 9409 SANTIAGO BAGARIA, LUCAS ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2022621 SERRANO MUINELO, HUGO ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2025515 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, MATEO ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2019192 VILLAR MIRAGAYA, SAMUEL ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 8295 VILLAVERDE BREA, ANDRES ESP 9 AMES ATLETISMO

9
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

AG 11635 AGUIAR DEL RIO, MATEO ESP 7 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028648 AGUIN LIMON, GONZALO ESP 7 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 2014790 FONTAL LEBRÓN, JAIME ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 768529 MENDEZ PIÑEIRO, IAN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2015130 MOLINA ESPINOSA, AARON ESP 7 CP Maristas Lugo

GA 402 PEREZ LONGUEIRA, DAVID ESP 7 Marineda Atletico

GA 407 PIÑEIRO CASTIÑEIRA, DIEGO ESP 6 Marineda Atletico

AG 2026480 RAMA GEHRING, ERIK ESP 7 Atletica Lucense

AG 2024227 SERANTES BOUZA, HUGO ESP 6 Club Atletismo Naron

32
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

14,57 AG 10679 MUÑOZ FERNANDEZ, ALEX ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

AG 2028507 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JUAN ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 8418 BALBOA ACOSTA, LUCAS ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 3431 CORRALES RIOBO, SAMUEL ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas RECHAZADO
AG 11805 ENGROBA CASTRO, GABRIEL ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 9460 EXTREMEIRO LUGILDE, NICOLÁS ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 9469 FARIÑAS PÉREZ, DAEL ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 3886 FERREIRO GONZALEZ, JAVIER ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 10452 GOMEZ DORADO, HECTOR ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 9439 GÓMEZ REBOREDO, BRUNO ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 4023 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, MANUEL ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 8422 GONZALEZ MAYOR, AARON ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 9484 ILLANES LEMA, ADRIÁN ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028593 LOPEZ FERREIRO, RAUL ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

AG 2028764 LOPEZ LOPEZ, ADAN ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 12208 LÓPEZ PÉREZ, XOEL ESP 12 Atletismo Friol

AG 11807 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANTÓN ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 8006 MARTINEZ LOMBARDIA, ARIC ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 5811 MASEDA PEREZ, DIEGO ESP 12 Marineda Atletico RECHAZADO
AG 9470 MORENO GARCÍA, ERIK ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 11362 NIEVES RODRIGUEZ, ANTON ESP 13 A Gándara

AG 8070 OTERO BARTOLOMÉ, ASIER ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 9485 OTERO FERNÁNDEZ, MATEO ESP 12 Atletismo Friol

AG 10456 PEREZ DIAZ, LOIS ESP 12 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 9468 RAMOS MURAS, ROI ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 8461 REGO PEREZ, MIGUEL ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 12177 RODRIGUEZ CASTRO, SERGIO ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028563 RODRÍGUEZ MÉNDEZ, CARLOS ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 9441 RODRÍGUEZ PRADO, MANUEL ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028189 TARRIO GOMEZ, YAGO ESP 12 AA Mazi RECHAZADO
AG 11357 VAZQUEZ CARTEA, ALEJANDRO ESP 13 A Gándara

AG 10692 YAÑEZ VILLAMEL, LEO ESP 13 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

36

Pelota (200g) MASC. AL_BM

Triple Salto MASC. AL_IM

Triple Salto MASC. AL_CM

Pelota (300g) MASC. AL_AM



Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

AG 12082 ANDÓN ALONSO, ROI ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 2027167 ARIAS MODIA, BORJA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 2023621 BALBOA ACOSTA, ANTONIO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2026918 BLANCO FRAGOSO, DANIEL ESP 11 Marineda Atletico RECHAZADO
AG 2027076 CABALEIRO ALVAREZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 11 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO
AG 2027089 CAMBA VAZQUEZ, XABI ESP 10 Coruña Comarca RECHAZADO
AG 2023356 CASAL GONZALEZ, XAQUIM ESP 10 Marineda Atletico RECHAZADO
AG 10443 COBAS IGLESIAS, ALVARO ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 9023 CORGO SADIA, BRUNO ESP 10 Marineda Atletico RECHAZADO
AG 2028560 FEAL GARCIA, LUCAS ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 11804 FERNÁNDEZ IGLESIAS, JACOBO ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 12227 FERNANDEZ LAMAS, ELOY ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora

AG 9336 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, MARIO ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2028509 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, PELAYO ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

AG 10108 GARCIA CABANA, ADRIAN ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2028554 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, ANDRÉS ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo BAJA
AG 2025622 GARCÍA GARCÍA - BOENTE, ENRIQUE ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2023705 GAYOSO SECO, HUGO ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 10054 GIL PAJARO, MARTIN ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2023110 GONZÁLEZ FERNÁNDEZ, HUGO ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo

AG 2023859 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, ANXO ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028561 JATO CASTRO, MANUEL ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 10448 LOPEZ DIAZ, COSME ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2026114 LOPEZ MENDEZ, NICOLAS ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 5955 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, ERIC ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2027287 MOIRÓN SOTO, PEDRO ESP 11 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 3734 MORENO PENA, ANXO ESP 11 Atletismo Friol

AG 2025612 NOGUEIRA LODOS, BORJA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2028656 OUBEL LORENZO, HUGO ESP 11 Marineda Atletico RECHAZADO
AG 2024659 PENIN VAZQUEZ, ROI ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 3488 QUINTELA GONZALEZ, ALAN ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2028327 REY LEMA, MARCO ESP 11 Marineda Atletico RECHAZADO
AG 53 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ, DANIEL ESP 11 Atletismo Ribadeo

AG 2026124 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ, DARIO ESP 11 Atletismo Ribadeo

AG 10464 SANJUAN FRAMIL, NICOLAS ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2023358 SEGUIN GARCIA, MAURO ESP 10 Marineda Atletico RECHAZADO

10
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

AG 9298 ALVAREDO BASANTA, CARLOS ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 2019840 ARIAS GONZALEZ, JESUS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 8105 BARREIRO FONTAIÑA, MAURO ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 12207 FALCÓN ÁLVAREZ, RAÚL ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2026951 FERNÁNDEZ IGLESIAS, ANTONIO ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 12069 FOLGUEIRA VILLANUEVA, MANUEL ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2019183 LOUREIRO FRAGA, RAMÓN ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 9434 PELEIQUÍN MOLINA, LEONEL ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 8107 PENAS PAZOS, LUCAS ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

GA 371 RODRIGUEZ GOMEZ, MIGUEL ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

50
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

08.46 AG 2028851 PAZO CASTELAO, PAULA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.06 AG 2028987 BIGLIANI VIDAL, CATERINA ESP 12 AMES ATLETISMO 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.14 AG 2028512 ALVAREZ VELASCO, CLAUDIA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.19 AG 8062 RUBINOS RUBINOS, SARA ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.21 AG 2028516 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, RITA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.26 AG 5956 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, ZAIRA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

09.28 AG 2028520 LOPEZ GOMEZ, NOA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

09.37 AG 5950 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO, ELIA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

09.59 AG 11833 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, VALERIA ESP 12 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

09.76 AG 3595 MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS, CARLOTA ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.79 AG 2028514 BARGUEIRAS DIAZ, MARTA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

09.85 AG 2028523 CHAOS LOPEZ, CARLOTA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 20/03/2021 OURENSE

11.99 AG 11777 JASSI , FANTA POR 13 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

AG 8017 ABELEDO LOPEZ, MARTA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 11913 BERGANTIÑOS PORTO, DANIELA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028787 BOUSO TORRÓN, CARMEN ESP 12 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2028872 CANCELA CARBALLO, ANTÍA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 5943 CARRERA GÓMEZ, CANDELA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

AG 2028556 CASTRO CORTÓN, MARTINA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 11914 COIRA BALLÓN, CRISTINA ISABEL ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

Disco (800g) MASC._IM

50m FEM. AL_BF



AG 2487 CUSTODIA PRIETO, MAR ESP 12 AA Mazi

AG 2028562 DÍAZ VÁZQUEZ, COMBA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 9442 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, OLIVIA ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028782 FERNÁNDEZ LOMBARDÍA, LUCÍA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 8421 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, LEYRE ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2028555 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, CAROLINA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo BAJA
AG 11863 GIL PRIETO, NAROA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 11815 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, IRIA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028791 GONZÁLEZ PÉREZ, ALICIA ESP 12 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 9125 LABARTA CASTRO, PILAR ESP 12 AA Mazi

AG 11356 MARTINEZ LILLO, MARTINA ESP 13 A Gándara

AG 2028558 MOURÍN BARREIRO, DANIELA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 9471 NOVO MIÑÓN, UXUE ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 11819 PÉREZ IGLESIAS, ANTÍA ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 8431 PETEIRO DIAZ, ALBA ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 410 QUEIRO JUEGUEN, ALBA ESP 13 AA Mazi

AG 8092 RODRÍGUEZ CONDE, ARIADNA ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 8483 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, GEMA ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 5953 VARELA OTERO, MARIÑA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

AG 12226 VIRO MENDEZ, MARCELA ESP 12 CD Divina Pastora

55
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

08.86 AG 2023328 SOTO FERNANDEZ, ANTIA ESP 10 Viguesa de atletismo 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.74 AG 2027124 CAPON CABANEIRO, ENMA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 20/03/2021 OURENSE

09.76 AG 2025181 RODRÍGUEZ SOTO, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 13/03/2021 LUGO

09.81 AG 2025183 BALSEIRO RODRIGUEZ, LIDIA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 13/03/2021 LUGO

10.02 AG 9021 SANCHEZ ESTOPINAN, ANA PAULA ESP 10 Marineda Atletico 20/03/2021 OURENSE

10.28 AG 9579 SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ, CELIA ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 13/03/2021 LUGO

10.47 AG 2023109 CONDE CARRERO, SILVIA ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

10.54 AG 33 GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, HELIA ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

10.64 AG 2027832 BRUZOS ANDRADE, DANIELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 13/03/2021 LUGO

10.80 AG 9380 GONZALEZ TORRES, LUCIA ESP 10 CCA Ria de Foz 13/03/2021 LUGO

10.89 AG 2028494 ALVAREZ VELASCO, MENCIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

10.89 AG 2026127 VEIGA GUITIAN, CARLOTA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

10.93 AG 9299 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

11.01 AG 2027850 FERREIRO GONZALEZ, AROA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 08/02/2020 LUGO

11.02 AG 9580 VIÑAS LÓPEZ, NOA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 13/03/2021 LUGO

11.19 AG 9378 GONZÁLEZ TORRES, LARA ESP 10 CCA Ria de Foz 13/03/2021 LUGO

11.39 AG 2025994 SALGADO RODRÍGUEZ, MARINA ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 13/03/2021 LUGO

11.50 AG 11776 JASSI , TIGUIDANQUE POR 11 Atletica Lucense 13/03/2021 LUGO

11.76 AG 2026785 RODRIGUEZ GANDOY, NOELIA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 13/03/2021 LUGO

12.18 AG 9382 BOLADO FRAGA, MANRINA ESP 10 CCA Ria de Foz 13/03/2021 LUGO

AG 12071 AGUIAR DEL RIO, MARIÑA ESP 11 Atletismo Friol

AG 2023463 BOUSO TORRÓN, MANUELA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 11989 BRAÑA MANTEIGA, NEREA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 10312 CANDO GOMEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 12104 CHOREN LOPEZ, PAULA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 5959 ESPÍN VALCARCE, CARLA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2027172 GAINSFORD , GRACE ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 9435 GARCÍA LORENZO, MARA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 2027355 GONZÁLEZ CENDÁN, MARINA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 11982 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 12072 LÓPEZ VARELA, SOFÍA ESP 11 Atletismo Friol

AG 2025692 LOSADA GÓMEZ, NOA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027171 MENÁN QUIÑOÁ, ALBA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 9357 MORA ROBLE, GUADALUPE ESP 11 CCA Ria de Foz

AG 2023710 NIEVES RODRIGUEZ, SABELA ESP 10 A Gándara

AG 11873 PENIN VAZQUEZ, GALA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 11354 PEREZ PALLIN, SARA ESP 11 A Gándara

AG 3487 PEREZ PRADO, ALBA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

AG 12168 PLATAS NEIRA, SARA ESP 11 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028106 QUINTÁS LÓPEZ, LARA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 95 QUINTELA GONZALEZ, ALEXIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 11817 QUIROGA RODRÍGUEZ, NOA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 10516 QUIROGA VILLAMEL, SOFÍA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 10445 RECAMAN MEILAN, BLANCA ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2028300 RIGUEIRO VELOSO, TERESA HANG ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 12228 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARLA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora

AG 2027006 SANTOS FERNÁNDEZ, MARA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 11912 TOTS ZOUBIA, AMAL ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027342 TRIGO DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

60m FEM. AL_AF



AG 12081 VÁZQUEZ MIRAGAYA, REBECA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028813 VILLALBA PEÑA, CLAUDIA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2024681 VILLAR SAAVEDRA, LARA ESP 10 Marineda Atletico

AG 9364 YAÑEZ FANEGO, ANTIA ESP 11 CCA Ria de Foz

AG 7898 YÁÑEZ SANTIAGO, MARTA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

42
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

11.20 AG 2018217 CONDE CARRERO, PAULA ESP 8 Atletismo Ribadeo 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

11.92 AG 2027227 ROUCO IGLESIAS, EVA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 03/10/2020 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

11.94 GA 370 PUENTE GONZALEZ, CELIA ESP 8 Marineda Atletico 26/09/2020 OURENSE

13.05 GA 392 MORALES PEDREIRA, ALBA ESP 9 Marineda Atletico 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

13.18 AG 2023956 GARCÍA GARCÍA-BOENTE, MARTA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

AG 2025455 ALLEGUE BLANCO, CARLA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

GA 58 ARES BETANZOS, ICÍA ESP 8 Atletica a Silva

AG 2027834 BIGLIANI VIDAL, ADA ESP 8 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 2027123 CAPON CABANEIRO, ICIA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2020875 COLLAZO SANTAMARIA, ARIANA ESP 9 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 2019519 CORCOBA RODRÍGUEZ, DANIELA ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027025 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, MENCÍA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 9130 DEL RIO CRESPO, CARLA ESP 8 AA Mazi

AG 5831 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, JULIA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2025102 FERNÁNDEZ SOTO, SARA ESP 8 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

GA 431 GARCIA BARROS, DANIELA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2022691 GARCÍA DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 10110 GAYOSO VEGA, XIANA ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2025518 GÓMEZ RUIZ, OIHANE ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2023360 LOPEZ BELLO, MARTA ESP 9 Marineda Atletico

AG 2021051 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CANDELA ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2021573 LÓPEZ GONZALEZ, CARLOTA ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2025500 LOPEZ MENDEZ, MARTINA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 10441 MASEDA PEREZ, SARA ESP 9 Marineda Atletico

AG 5957 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, NAHIR ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 2022715 MONTES BLANCO, MARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2022712 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, MARÍA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2019195 MOURIZ PENA, NOA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028974 MUÑOZ ROMERO, CAROLINA ESP 8 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 2025519 PAZ ÁLVAREZ, ARIADNA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 9267 PAZ PIN, CLAUDIA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 12137 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, SALETA ESP 9 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2024673 PIÑEIRO TELLA, NOA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2022337 PLATERO VARELA, UXÍA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2021049 RIVERAS LIZ, CAROLINA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2027044 RODRÍGUEZ ARIAS, CELIA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo

GA 192 ROMERO LÓPEZ, NOA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2022678 RUBINOS CILLERO, XOANA ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2020035 SAINZ MAZA MAGIDE, ZELTIA ANTIA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2017382 SERANTES RODRIGUEZ, IRENE ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

AG 12210 VÁQUEZ FERNÁNDEZ, MARÍA JESÚS ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2025405 VARELA GESTAL, IRIA ESP 9 Marineda Atletico

17
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

03:26.69 GA 445 PENA SOTO, ALBA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron 12/12/2020 NOIA

03:29.29 GA 58 ARES BETANZOS, ICÍA ESP 8 Atletica a Silva 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:30.90 GA 438 LOPEZ PAZOS, TANIA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

03:30.9 AG 2027225 MOUMNI RICO, SAFYA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 LUGO

03:33.1 AG 2027227 ROUCO IGLESIAS, EVA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/02/2020 LUGO

03:34.26 GA 392 MORALES PEDREIRA, ALBA ESP 9 Marineda Atletico 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

03:40.31 AG 2028081 VELAZQUEZ MARTINEZ, CANDELA ESP 8 La Mochila del Deporte 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:41.87 AG 2022698 BASANTA LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 9 Atletica Lucense 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:45.2 AG 2018217 CONDE CARRERO, PAULA ESP 8 Atletismo Ribadeo 06/03/2021 LUGO

03:51.8 AG 2018191 MÉNDEZ PIÑEIRO, HENAR ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:03.4 AG 2027223 DÍAZ PARDO, MARTA ESP 9 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/02/2020 LUGO

AG 2025102 FERNÁNDEZ SOTO, SARA ESP 8 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 10110 GAYOSO VEGA, XIANA ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 3755 LOPEZ ESCRICH, SILVIA ESP 8 A Gándara

AG 12137 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, SALETA ESP 9 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 2023273 SILVEN RODRÍGUEZ, VEGA ESP 9 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2026777 VILA GONZALEZ, IRENE ESP 9 A Gándara

12
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

80m FEM. AL_IF

1.000m FEM. AL _IF

1.000m FEM. AL _CF



03:11.87 GA 367 CORREDOIRA COIRA, AMPARO ESP 7 Franciscanos Lugo 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:18.42 AG 2015167 RODRÍGUEZ ARES, IRIA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

03:28.2 AG 2026744 VAZQUEZ FUENTES, MARIA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte 27/02/2021 LUGO

03:28.29 AG 2020248 MATO DÍAZ, CRISTINA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:39.0 AG 2028754 MERA GINES, CAROLINA DELIA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte 27/02/2021 LUGO

03:42.22 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

03:44.30 AG 2023363 CAINZOS GARCIA, ANDREA ESP 6 La Mochila del Deporte 06/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:12.7 AG 3887 RIVAS CABANA, MARTA ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 27/02/2021 LUGO

AG 2017676 BELLAS SOTO, PAULA ESP 7 INDEPENDIENTE

AG 2025187 GARCÍA ARRUÑADA, LOURDES ESP 7 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2018185 GÓMEZ GUTIÉRREZ, CECILIA ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2026637 VÁZQUEZ GARZA, AROA ESP 7 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

16
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

03:44.84 AG 8014 CURRAS GARCIA, LENA ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:00.55 AG 2028512 ALVAREZ VELASCO, CLAUDIA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:05.29 AG 2028520 LOPEZ GOMEZ, NOA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:22.82 AG 2028523 CHAOS LOPEZ, CARLOTA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:31.55 AG 2028514 BARGUEIRAS DIAZ, MARTA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:40.3 AG 8062 RUBINOS RUBINOS, SARA ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:42.3 AG 5950 GONZÁLEZ BLANCO, ELIA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:45.4 AG 5956 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, ZAIRA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:58.1 AG 8073 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DANIELA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 LUGO

05:08.2 AG 3163 VEIGA ARRIBAS, EVA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/02/2020 LUGO

05:11.6 AG 8483 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, GEMA ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo 06/03/2021 LUGO

AG 5943 CARRERA GÓMEZ, CANDELA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

AG 9362 CARRILLO MELON, AMELIA ESP 12 CCA Ria de Foz

AG 11833 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, VALERIA ESP 12 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 11356 MARTINEZ LILLO, MARTINA ESP 13 A Gándara

AG 11355 VAZQUEZ RIOS, ELIA ESP 13 A Gándara

29
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03:28.03 AG 2028316 VIDAL ORTEGA, NEREA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:31.75 AG 2023836 ALVAREZ APARICIO, MARIMAR ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:44.88 AG 2025179 OTERO GUTIÉRREZ, SARA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

03:56.10 AG 2028494 ALVAREZ VELASCO, MENCIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

03:59.0 AG 2027832 BRUZOS ANDRADE, DANIELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 08/02/2020 LUGO

03:59.58 AG 2023109 CONDE CARRERO, SILVIA ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo 28/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

04:01.8 AG 2025181 RODRÍGUEZ SOTO, ÁNGELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:09.9 AG 2026194 CHAOS LOPEZ, SOFIA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:12.0 AG 2026125 MEJUTO GOLAN, NOA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense 08/02/2020 LUGO

04:14.4 AG 9580 VIÑAS LÓPEZ, NOA ESP 10 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:17.6 AG 11817 QUIROGA RODRÍGUEZ, NOA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:18.9 AG 9579 SOMOZA ÁLVAREZ, CELIA ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:22.1 AG 2027850 FERREIRO GONZALEZ, AROA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 08/02/2020 LUGO

04:24.2 AG 10445 RECAMAN MEILAN, BLANCA ESP 11 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:25.5 AG 2025994 SALGADO RODRÍGUEZ, MARINA ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:28.2 AG 2025182 LASTRA CASTILLO, MANUELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 06/03/2021 LUGO

04:34.6 AG 2027317 VAZQUEZ GALAN, ALBA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo 08/02/2020 LUGO

04:59.77 AG 2026888 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, AITANA ESP 11 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL 27/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA

AG 9382 BOLADO FRAGA, MANRINA ESP 10 CCA Ria de Foz

AG 33 GARCÍA GONZÁLEZ, HELIA ESP 10 Atletismo Ribadeo

AG 11982 GONZALEZ RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 10 AVIAMAN TRAIL&TRI - MULT.MASIDE

AG 9378 GONZÁLEZ TORRES, LARA ESP 10 CCA Ria de Foz

AG 9380 GONZALEZ TORRES, LUCIA ESP 10 CCA Ria de Foz

AG 9279 LAGE FUENTES, RUTH ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2023710 NIEVES RODRIGUEZ, SABELA ESP 10 A Gándara

AG 11354 PEREZ PALLIN, SARA ESP 11 A Gándara

AG 2028549 VAZQUEZ FUENTES, NOA ESP 10 La Mochila del Deporte

AG 2026127 VEIGA GUITIAN, CARLOTA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 9364 YAÑEZ FANEGO, ANTIA ESP 11 CCA Ria de Foz
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AG 2025455 ALLEGUE BLANCO, CARLA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 2027834 BIGLIANI VIDAL, ADA ESP 8 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 9130 DEL RIO CRESPO, CARLA ESP 8 AA Mazi

AG 5831 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, JULIA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2022691 GARCÍA DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2023956 GARCÍA GARCÍA-BOENTE, MARTA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2018190 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, EMMA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

1.000m FEM. AL _BF

1.000m FEM. AL _AF

220m vallas (0,76) FEM. AL_IF



AG 2025518 GÓMEZ RUIZ, OIHANE ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2021051 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ, CANDELA ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2027013 LOSADA LUACES, ASUNCIÓN ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

GA 452 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, CARMEN ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 2018191 MÉNDEZ PIÑEIRO, HENAR ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2027225 MOUMNI RICO, SAFYA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 2025519 PAZ ÁLVAREZ, ARIADNA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2022292 RIAL SALGUEIRO, EMMA ESP 9 Atmo. Samertolameu

AG 2027044 RODRÍGUEZ ARIAS, CELIA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2020035 SAINZ MAZA MAGIDE, ZELTIA ANTIA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028291 SECO MEIS, ALBA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2017382 SERANTES RODRIGUEZ, IRENE ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

11
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

00:56.67 GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza 27/03/2021 OVIEDO

GA 2023489 DOMINGUEZ ABRUÑEDO, LUCIA ESP 7 Viguesa de atletismo

AG 2026889 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, CANDELA ESP 7 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL

GA 2023444 GUEDES DO NASCEMENTO, SARA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

AG 11633 MANEIRO PÉREZ, ÁNXELA ESP 7 Atletismo Friol

GA 2023447 MARTINEZ DOMINGUEZ, XELA ESP 6 Atletica Lucense

AG 12164 MERCHANT GAINSFORD, EVA ROSE GBR 7 Atletismo Friol

GA 2023550 REY BRAVO, NOA ESP 7 Atletica a Silva

AG 2018343 RON CALVO, CARLA ESP 7 Club Atletismo Estrada

AG 2014438 VAZQUEZ HERMIDA, PAULA ESP 7 La Mochila del Deporte

AG 8300 VILLAVERDE BREA, MARIA ESP 6 AMES ATLETISMO

8
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

1,09 AG 2028851 PAZO CASTELAO, PAULA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 19/12/2020 OURENSE

AG 2028987 BIGLIANI VIDAL, CATERINA ESP 12 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 11886 OTERO FERNÁNDEZ, IRIA ESP 12 Atletismo Friol

AG 9436 PELIQUÍN MOLINA, DANIELA ESP 12 Atletismo Friol

AG 8073 RODRÍGUEZ ZULUAGA, DANIELA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 9444 TRILLO SOMOZA, LÚA ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 5953 VARELA OTERO, MARIÑA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

AG 5961 VILA DE SANTALÓ OSSORIO, CARMEN ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

12
Marca Licencia Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar

1,21 AG 2028316 VIDAL ORTEGA, NEREA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

1,15 AG 2023954 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo 03/04/2021 O BARCO DE VALDEORRAS

0,9 AG 2023836 ALVAREZ APARICIO, MARIMAR ESP 10 Atletica Lucense 18/01/2020 LUGO

AG 2025183 BALSEIRO RODRIGUEZ, LIDIA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 10312 CANDO GOMEZ, LUCIA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2026194 CHAOS LOPEZ, SOFIA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

AG 9435 GARCÍA LORENZO, MARA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 9279 LAGE FUENTES, RUTH ESP 11 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2026125 MEJUTO GOLAN, NOA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 3487 PEREZ PRADO, ALBA ESP 10 Atletica Lucense

AG 10516 QUIROGA VILLAMEL, SOFÍA ESP 10 POLIDEPORTIVO LUCENSE

AG 2028300 RIGUEIRO VELOSO, TERESA HANG ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

22
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9,06 AG 2022712 MOURELLE TEIJEIRO, MARÍA ESP 8 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA

8,06 GA 58 ARES BETANZOS, ICÍA ESP 8 Atletica a Silva 21/03/2021 PONTEVEDRA

AG 2018217 CONDE CARRERO, PAULA ESP 8 Atletismo Ribadeo

AG 2019519 CORCOBA RODRÍGUEZ, DANIELA ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027025 DE LAS HERAS GÓMEZ, MENCÍA ESP 8 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 9130 DEL RIO CRESPO, CARLA ESP 8 AA Mazi

AG 5831 FERNANDEZ CASTRO, JULIA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2022691 GARCÍA DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 9 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2018190 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, EMMA ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2023360 LOPEZ BELLO, MARTA ESP 9 Marineda Atletico

AG 2021573 LÓPEZ GONZALEZ, CARLOTA ESP 8 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027013 LOSADA LUACES, ASUNCIÓN ESP 9 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2018191 MÉNDEZ PIÑEIRO, HENAR ESP 8 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2022715 MONTES BLANCO, MARA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2019195 MOURIZ PENA, NOA ESP 8 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028974 MUÑOZ ROMERO, CAROLINA ESP 8 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 9267 PAZ PIN, CLAUDIA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

GA 370 PUENTE GONZALEZ, CELIA ESP 8 Marineda Atletico

Altura FEM. AL_AF

Altura FEM. AL_BF

300m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL_CF

Triple Salto FEM. AL_IF



AG 2022678 RUBINOS CILLERO, XOANA ESP 8 Atletica Lucense

AG 2028291 SECO MEIS, ALBA ESP 9 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2025672 SIMON ANCA, CELIA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron

AG 2025405 VARELA GESTAL, IRIA ESP 9 Marineda Atletico

9
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10,64 GA 2023521 PERNAS RODRIGUEZ, ANTIA ESP 6 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 25/01/2020 LUGO

9,69 GA 429 FRAGUELA VILELA, LUCÍA ESP 6 Club Atletismo Naron 13/03/2021 OURENSE

9,2 AG 2026889 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, CANDELA ESP 7 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL 21/02/2021 PONTEVEDRA

8,38 AG 2024578 BESTEIRO REY, SILVIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 11/10/2020 PONTEVEDRA

8,36 AG 2024671 RODRIGUEZ DIÉGUEZ, ALICIA ESP 7 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega 08/02/2020 LUGO

AG 2026743 DIAZ RUIZ, ALBA ESP 6 La Mochila del Deporte

GA 95 GARCÍA VÁZQUEZ, CARMEN ESP 6 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2027475 SÁNCHEZ VIDAL, PRISCILA ESP 7 Universidad Santiago

AG 8300 VILLAVERDE BREA, MARIA ESP 6 AMES ATLETISMO

7
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23,05 GA 192 ROMERO LÓPEZ, NOA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron 26/12/2020 PONTEVEDRA

AG 2020875 COLLAZO SANTAMARIA, ARIANA ESP 9 AMES ATLETISMO

AG 9130 DEL RIO CRESPO, CARLA ESP 8 AA Mazi

AG 12070 IGLESIAS ESPIÑO, ANTIA ESP 9 Atletismo Friol

AG 2025500 LOPEZ MENDEZ, MARTINA ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

AG 5957 MENDEZ SANCOSMED, NAHIR ESP 9 Atletica Lucense

GA 443 OTERO VILAR, ANTIA ESP 8 Club Atletismo Naron

30
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AG 9299 ALVAREDO BASANTA, MARIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2023463 BOUSO TORRÓN, MANUELA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 11989 BRAÑA MANTEIGA, NEREA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 8081 CARCEDO LÓPEZ, MATILDE ESP 11 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 12104 CHOREN LOPEZ, PAULA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 5959 ESPÍN VALCARCE, CARLA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2026888 FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, AITANA ESP 11 CAMBADOS-SEGUROS NOVAL

AG 2027172 GAINSFORD , GRACE ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 2027355 GONZÁLEZ CENDÁN, MARINA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 11776 JASSI , TIGUIDANQUE POR 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 2025182 LASTRA CASTILLO, MANUELA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2025692 LOSADA GÓMEZ, NOA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027171 MENÁN QUIÑOÁ, ALBA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 9357 MORA ROBLE, GUADALUPE ESP 11 CCA Ria de Foz

AG 2023954 MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, SARA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2025179 OTERO GUTIÉRREZ, SARA ESP 10 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 11873 PENIN VAZQUEZ, GALA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028106 QUINTÁS LÓPEZ, LARA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 95 QUINTELA GONZALEZ, ALEXIA ESP 11 Atletica Lucense

AG 12228 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARLA ESP 11 CD Divina Pastora

AG 9021 SANCHEZ ESTOPINAN, ANA PAULA ESP 10 Marineda Atletico

AG 2027006 SANTOS FERNÁNDEZ, MARA ESP 11 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 11912 TOTS ZOUBIA, AMAL ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027342 TRIGO DÍAZ, ANDREA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027316 TRIGO INCHAURRAGA, GABRIELA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2027317 VAZQUEZ GALAN, ALBA ESP 11 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 12081 VÁZQUEZ MIRAGAYA, REBECA ESP 10 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028813 VILLALBA PEÑA, CLAUDIA ESP 10 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2024681 VILLAR SAAVEDRA, LARA ESP 10 Marineda Atletico

AG 7898 YÁÑEZ SANTIAGO, MARTA ESP 10 Franciscanos Lugo

32
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AG 8017 ABELEDO LOPEZ, MARTA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 11913 BERGANTIÑOS PORTO, DANIELA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028787 BOUSO TORRÓN, CARMEN ESP 12 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2028872 CANCELA CARBALLO, ANTÍA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028556 CASTRO CORTÓN, MARTINA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 11914 COIRA BALLÓN, CRISTINA ISABEL ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 8014 CURRAS GARCIA, LENA ESP 12 At Vila de Cangas RECHAZADO
AG 2487 CUSTODIA PRIETO, MAR ESP 12 AA Mazi RECHAZADO
AG 2028562 DÍAZ VÁZQUEZ, COMBA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 9442 FERNÁNDEZ DÍAZ, OLIVIA ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 2028782 FERNÁNDEZ LOMBARDÍA, LUCÍA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

Triple Salto FEM. AL_CF

Disco (800g) FEM._IF

Pelota (250g) FEM. AL_AF

Pelota (200g) FEM. AL_BF



AG 8421 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, LEYRE ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 2028516 FREIRE FERNANDEZ, RITA ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

AG 2028555 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, CAROLINA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo BAJA
AG 11863 GIL PRIETO, NAROA ESP 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 11815 GONZÁLEZ GONZÁLEZ, IRIA ESP 13 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 2028791 GONZÁLEZ PÉREZ, ALICIA ESP 12 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 11777 JASSI , FANTA POR 13 Atletica Lucense

AG 9125 LABARTA CASTRO, PILAR ESP 12 AA Mazi RECHAZADO
AG 3595 MENENDEZ TRASHORRAS, CARLOTA ESP 12 Maderas Barcia Lourenza

AG 2028558 MOURÍN BARREIRO, DANIELA ESP 12 Franciscanos Lugo

AG 9471 NOVO MIÑÓN, UXUE ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 11886 OTERO FERNÁNDEZ, IRIA ESP 12 Atletismo Friol

AG 9436 PELIQUÍN MOLINA, DANIELA ESP 12 Atletismo Friol

AG 11819 PÉREZ IGLESIAS, ANTÍA ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 8431 PETEIRO DIAZ, ALBA ESP 13 CP Maristas Lugo

AG 410 QUEIRO JUEGUEN, ALBA ESP 13 AA Mazi RECHAZADO
AG 8092 RODRÍGUEZ CONDE, ARIADNA ESP 13 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 9444 TRILLO SOMOZA, LÚA ESP 13 Atletismo Friol

AG 3163 VEIGA ARRIBAS, EVA ESP 12 Lucus Caixa Rural Galega

AG 5961 VILA DE SANTALÓ OSSORIO, CARMEN ESP 12 Atletica Lucense

AG 12226 VIRO MENDEZ, MARCELA ESP 12 CD Divina Pastora


